
T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 

Rule 2 29 

{a) Insert full name(s) and 

address(es) of administrator(s) 

*delete as applicable 

Contact Details 

You do not have to give any 

contact information in the box 

opposite but If you do, it will help 

Companies House to contact you 

if there is a query on the form 

The contact mformation that you 

give will be visible to searches 

WEIN 
27/03/2014 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

ADM 04305 

of 

#77 

, 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Form 2 16B 

2.16B 

Name of Company 

Willams and Picken (Electrical Engineers) 

Limited 

Company number 

01214387 

In the High Court of Justice 

Chancery Division 

Leeds District Registry 

(full name of court) 

For court use only 

1554 of 2013 

We (a) Steven Muncaster and Jeremy Bennett 

Duff & Phelps Ltd 

1 City Square 

Leeds 

Yorkshire, LS1 2ES 

attach a copy of - 

* the statement(s) of affairs, 

in respect of the administration ofthe above company 

Signed 

Joint Administrator 

Dated 16.03 14 

Duff & Phelps Ltd 

1 City Square 

Leeds 

Yorkshire, LS1 2ES 

Tel +44 (0) 113 366 3070 

then you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at 

ompantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 



Rule 2 29 

(a}insert name and address of 

registered office of the company 

(b) Insert date 

ADM 03052 

Updated 11 November 2010 

Statement of affairs 

Form 2 14B 

Name of Company 

Withams & Picken (Electncal Engineers) Limited 

Company number 

01214387 

tn the High Court of Justice 

Chancery Division 

Leeds Distnct Registry 

(full name of court) 

Court Case Number 

1554 of 2013 

Statement as to the affawrs of Willams & Picken (Electrical Engineers) Limited, C/o Duff & 

Phelps Ltd , 1 City Square, Leeds, Yorkshire, LS1 2ES 

on the 24 December 2013, the date that the company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, tue and complete 

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 24 December 2013 the date 

that the company entered administration 

Fullname ALAN Ro PLUCEN 

Ak 
Signed 

pated 10/02 aay. 



Rule 2.29 Form 2.148 

Statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

Wilhams & Picken (Electncal Engineers) Limited 01214387 

In the High Court of Justice Court Case Number 

Chancery Division 

Leeds Distnct Registry 1554 of 2013 

(full name of court) 

{a)Insert name and address of Statement as to the affairs of Willams & Picken (Electrical Engineers) Limited, C/o Duff & 

registered office of the company Pheips Ltd , 1 City Square, Leeds, Yorkshire, LS1 2ES 

on the 24 December 2013, the date that the company entered administration 

{b) Insert date 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete 

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 24 December 2013 the date 

that the company entered administration 

Fullname PAUL 2ICHAZD MATTHEWS 

Signed f c Nhe 

vated fofoslzor¥ 

ADM 03052 

Updated 11 November 2010 



Rule 2 29 

Statement of affairs 

Form 2 14B 

Name of Company 

Willams & Picken (Electncal Engineers) Limited 

Company number 

01214387 

{n the High Court of Justice 

Chancery Division 

Leeds Distnct Registry 

(full name of court) 

Court Case Number 

1554 of 2013 

(a)insert name and address of Statement as to the affatrs of Willams & Picken (Electrical Engineers) Limited, C/o Duff & 

registered office of the company Phelps Ltd , 1 City Square, Leeds, Yorkshire, LS1 2ES 

on the 24 December 2013, the date that the company entered administration 

(b) Insert date 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete 

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 24 December 2013 the date 

that the company entered administration 

Fullname SSAA WtOSN AY 

Signed Zion 

pated 10 SLOW. 

ADM 03052 

Updated 11 Novernber 2010 



INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Connectons 
W&P Alarms 
E lectncal Desgn and Automaton Limited 

Uoyds - Invoice Finance 

Assets subject to a floating charge: 

Connections 
Stock, Office Furniture, Stock In Trade, Motor Vehicles 

Chattell Assets 

Debtor Book 

Vatue 

56,599 

59,999 

39,000 
25,700 
17,000 

124,695 

206,395 

266,394 



INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Al -Summary of Habilities 

Signature Aino 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors 

Redundancy pay 

Employees. 

Estimated deficiency /surpius as regards preferential creditors: 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable 

{to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge haiders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Bank 
Visa at Uoyds Bank 

Estimated deficiency/ surplus of assets aftes floating charges 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable 
(brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential darms (excluding any shortfall to floating 

charge holders} 

Trade & Expense Creditors 

intercompany creditors 
HMRC - VAT 

HMRC - PAYE 

Directors Loans 

Willams & Picken (Bectncal Engineers) Ltd RBS 

Estimated deficiency/ surplus as regards non-preferentiat 

creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfail to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated tota! deficiency /surptus as regards members 

Date bole (2m. 

Estimated to. 
realise 

£E 266,394 

£ 

97,746 
71,249 

£ 97,399 

£ 
22,480 

£ 74,919 

£ 

177,991 
8,647 

E|- 111,719 

22,480 

£ 22,480 
£ 

199,389 
307,196 
138,072 
164,851 
304,694 
78,458 

£i- 1,170,180 

111,719 
- 1,281,900 

100 100 

€}- 1,281,800 



SUL 
Teach 

& Co 
184 92 

(GTAccess 
Limited 

345 00) 

G
w
R
i
d
 

487 
50| 

Fine Cut Graphic 
imaging 

432 
00) 

utd 
Electrical 

Power Engineering 
3020 

00} 
Services 

Lid 
Ekornponent 

475 
20) 

Edmundson 
Electrical Utd 

7053 
63 

Dyke 
Varley Accountants 

5 107 06} 

Digitand 
tid 

829-45 

Bane 
TS 

Lid 
7585 

20 

0 1 Electrical 
538 

20] 

(BM 
Electrica’ Supplies 

2327661 
utd 
Contelec 

Engraving 
Limited 

4020 

(Connections 
590 20) 

City Electrical Factors 
Lid 

15 753 
62] 

(Cablecraft Lid 
586 

68) 

(Cable Ties 
Direct 

783 
34] 

[COP 
Security 

839 
82] 

(Bearing Man 
Linited 

234 
06) 

An & Vision 
732 

00) 

[Arco Lid 
7,570 40} 

Always Consuti 
Lid 

756 00) 

[Aicontrot UK 
Lid 

51 
20 

Abacus 
Lighting 

Limited 
385 

32] 

ADT 
Fire 

& Security 
[Shropshire Gounty 

Trainers 
2 580 

09] 

Severn 
Trent Water 

Ltd 
191 

16 
Scrawhx 

Direct 
Ltd 

128 
36; 

Satop 
Fabrications 

279 
60! 

Sage 
(UK) 

Lid 
2 

308 
00) 

SSAIB 
75 00 

SPEC 
Rec 

Lid 
1 

433 
20) 

SBM 
Digital Systems 

Mount Peasant 